



\$~45 & 46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ARB.P. 1968/2025

45 RENU DHUPARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Tushar Rohmetra, Advocate

versus

XERICA WIDENING HORIZONS LLP THROUGHIT
SDESIGNATEDPARTNER/ AUTHORISED SIGNATORY & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Balvinder Ralhan, Mr. Rajesh
Gulati and Mr. Aditya Ralhan,
Advocates

+ ARB.P. 1970/2025

46 MADHU DHUPARPetitioner

Through: Mr. Tushar Rohmetra, Advocate

versus

XERICA WIDENING HORIZONS LLP THROUGHIT S
DESIGNATED PARTNER AUTHORISED SIGNATORY & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Balvinder Ralhan, Mr. Rajesh
Gulati and Mr. Aditya Ralhan,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **15.12.2025**

1. Counsel appears on behalf of the respondents and accepts notice.
2. Since the parties have been referred for mediation in the connected



matters, including ARB. P. 999/2025, parties are referred for mediation in the present petitions as well.

3. List before Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 16th December, 2025 along with Arb. P. 999/2025.
4. List before Court on 19th February, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

DECEMBER 15, 2025
ds